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Appendix 5 Document types

Segment BGM, dataelement 1001:

Document
610

700

705

730

740

Descripyion

Forwarding Instruction

Freight instruction used for parcel transport

Wayhill — (Sea waybill)

Used for international short- and deep sea break bulk, part loads and full loads.
Bill of Lading.

Convertible freight document used for international short- and deep sea break
bulk, part loads and full loads.

Road consignment note

Used for domestic and international transports by road for break bulk, part
loads and full loads and Norwegian domestic transport by sea.

Air waybill

Used for air freight domestic and international.

The following references in segment group 3 RFF/1153, are used together with each
document type to state consignment numbers.

Document

610

700
705
730
740

Reference Document description

Type

CMR Road Consignment Note
(SRN)

AAM Sea Wayhbill

BM Bill of Lading

CMR Road Consignment Note

AWB Air Wayhill



