## **Appendix 5 Document types**

## Segment BGM, dataelement 1001:

Document	Descripyion
610	Forwarding Instruction
	Freight instruction used for parcel transport
700	Waybill – (Sea waybill)
	Used for international short- and deep sea break bulk, part loads and full loads.
705	Bill of Lading.
	Convertible freight document used for international short- and deep sea break
	bulk, part loads and full loads.
730	Road consignment note
	Used for domestic and international transports by road for break bulk, part
	loads and full loads and Norwegian domestic transport by sea.
740	Air waybill
	Used for air freight domestic and international.

The following references in segment group 3 RFF/1153, are used together with each document type to state consignment numbers.

Document	Reference	Document description
610	<b>Type</b> CMR (SRN)	Road Consignment Note
700	AAM	Sea Waybill
705	BM	Bill of Lading
730	CMR	Road Consignment Note
740	AWB	Air Waybill